
 

 
 

Carr Hill Community Primary School 
 

Link Governor Type Name Linked Member/s of staff Email  

Appraisals Tony Nicholson Paul Harris  paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

Appraisals Liz Stevenson   

Art & Design Liz Stevenson Laura Edge  lauraedge@gatedu.org 

Assessment and Tracking Lindsey Wardle Clare Mills claremills@gatedu.org 

Attendance Tony Nicholson Stephanie Curry stephaniecurry@gateshead.gov.uk 

British Values Karen Thomas Catherine Chandler 

Paul Harris  

catherinechandler@gateshead.gov.uk 

paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

Computing Nick Mason Scott McGreevy  scottmcgreevy@gatedu.org 

Design & Technology Liz Stevenson Emma Lee emmalee@gatedu.org 

EAL – Diversity – Cultural 
Understanding 

Mawada Alidnar Catherine Chandler 

Paul Harris 

catherinechandler@gateshead.gov.uk 

paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

English Lindsey Wardle Catherine Chandler catherinechandler@gateshead.gov.uk 

Exclusions Tony Nicholson Paul Harris paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

EYFS Lindsey Wardle Susan Hall susanhall@gatedu.org 

Finance Nick Mason Marie Coates mariecoates@gateshead.gov.uk 

GDPR/Data Protection Tony Nicholson Marie Coates mariecoates@gateshead.gov.uk 

Geography Rev. Danie Lindley Amelia Christie ameliachristie@gatedu.org mariecoated@gateshead.gov.uk 

Health & Safety Nick Mason  Paul Harris  paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

History Rev. Danie Lindley Heather McClean  heathermcclean@gatedu.org 

Looked After Children Tony Nicholson Paul Harris paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

Mathematics Karen Thomas Clare Mills 

Christopher McGill 

claremills@gatedu.org 

christophermcgill@gatedu.org 

Modern Foreign Languages Mawada Alidnar Rachel Oliver racheloliver@gatedu.org 

Music Liz Stevenson Kate Henderson  katehenderson@gatedu.org 

P.E. Mawada Alidnar Amanda Thompson 

Charlotte Hind 

amandathompson@gatedu.org 

charlottehind@gatedu.org 

Personal Development Karen Thomas Paul Harris  paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

Phonics Lindsey Wardle Scott McGreevy scottmcgreevy@gatedu.org 



 

PSHE Tony Nicholson Joanne Richardson  joannerichardson@gatedu.org 

PSHE Mawada Alidnar   

Pupil Premium Nick Mason Amanda Thompson  amandathompson@gatedu.org 

R.E. Rev. Danie Lindley Laura Edge  lauraedge@gatedu.org 

Safeguarding Tony Nicholson Paul Harris  paulharris3@gateshead.gov.uk 

Safeguarding Rev. Danie Lindley   

School Website Rev. Danie Lindley Heather McClean  heathermcclean@gatedu.org  

School Website Karen Thomas    

Science Karen Thomas Faye Morris  fayemorris@gatedu.org 

SEND Lindsey Wardle Linda Rickerby lindarickerby@gatedu.org 

Sports Premium Nick Mason Amanda Thompson amandathompson@gatedu.org 

Year 1 Mawada Alidnar Catherine Chandler 

Faye Morris 

Laura Edge 

catherinechandler@gateshaed.gov.uk 

fayemorris@gatedu.org 

lauraedge@gatedu.org 

Year 2 Liz Stevenson Heather McClean 

Emma Lee 

heathermcclean@gatedu.org 

emmalee@gatedu.org 

Year 3 Nick Mason Christopher McGill 

Amelia Christie  

christophermcgill@gatedu.org 

ameliachristie@gatedu.org 

Year 4 Rev. Danie Lindley Charlotte Hind 

Amelia Christie   

charlottehind@gatedu.org 

ameliachristie@gatedu.org 

Year 5 Tony Nicholson Amanda Thompson 

Kate Henderson 

amandathompson@gatedu.org 

katehenderson@gatedu.org 

Year 6 Karen Thomas Linda Rickerby 

Rachel Oliver  

lindarickerby@gatedu.org 

racheloliver@gatedu.org 



 
 

 


